## RESOLUTION NO. 13-10 City of Meadowlakes

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF MEADOWLAKES, BURNET COUNTY, TEXAS OF VOTES CAST TO ELECT DIRECTORS FOR THE BURNET CENTRAL APPRAISAL DISTRICT FOR THE YEAR 2014-2015

WHEREAS, SB 621, Section 6.03 (g) requires that each taxing unit entitled to vote, cast their vote by resolution and to submit to the Chief Appraiser of the Burnet Central Appraisal District by December  $15^{th}$ , 2013

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED THAT THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF MEADOWLAKES, BURNET COUNTY, TEXAS SUBMITS THE ATTACHED OFFICIAL BALLOT, AS ISSUED BY THE CHIEF APPRAISER, STATING OUR VOTE FOR CANDIDATES FOR ELECTION OF THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS FOR BURNET CENTRAL APPRAISAL DISTRICT FOR 2014-2015.

ACTION TAKEN, November 12<sup>th</sup>, 2013 in Open Session of the Board of the above mentioned taxing unit, which is entitled under SB 621 to cast votes to elect the Board of Directors of the Burnet Central Appraisal District of Burnet County.

DULY PASSED AND APPROVED THIS THE 12<sup>TH</sup> DAY OF NOVEMBER, 2013.

Oon Williams, Mayor

Stephanie Littleton, City Secretary

STED: